
Tina .Amico 
.^VP. Conlracls 
e r r Rail AH? 0 9 ' 1 2 -12 1 2 PM 

suiFMxnuNsraRunMBiMn c?r 
April 9, 2012 

Chief, Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

Dear Secretary, 

RE: BHUG03002 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) is a Memorandum 
of Lease Agreement dated as July 8, 2011, a primary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the 
Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document relates to the Memorandum of Lease Agreement. 

Lessee: BJ Services Company, U.S.A. 
11211 FM2920 
Tomball, TX 77375 

Lessor: The CIT Group/Equipment Financing. Inc. 
30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 
Chicago. IL 60606 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is: Railcars within the 
series CEFX 313204 through CEFX 313295, inclusive as more particularly set forth in the equipment 
schedule attached to this document. 

A short summary ofthe document to appear in the inde.x is: Memorandum of Railcar Lease. 

Kindly return stamped copies ofthe enclosed document to the undersigned. 

Best regards, 

/s 

Tina .Amico 
AVP, Contracts 
CIT Rail 

Enclosures 

CIT RAIL 
30 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 3000 
Chicago, 11.60606 I 312 906.907 f 312.906 5833 

tiiiaamico <iciicom 



MEMORArf DUM OF RAILCAR LEASE 

Tuty. 
THIS MEMORANDUM OF 

2011, is made by THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC., a 
Delaware corporation, with an address |at 30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900, Chicago, Illinois 
60606 (the "Lessor"), and BJ SERVICfeS COMPANY, U.S.A. a Delaware corporation, with an 
address at 11211 FM 2920 Tomball, TX 77375 (the "Ussee" and, together with the Lessor, the 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT 

the WHEREAS, the Lessor and 
(the "Master Lease") dated as of 
as ofTuty g, , 2011 (the 
relating to the Schedule, are hereinafter 
on Schedule A hereto (the "Equipment" 

RAILCAR LEASE dated as of this &~ dav of 

APS 0 9 ' 1 2 -12 1 2 PM 

Lessee are parties to that certain Master 9QJiĵ g{lj|fHHfQinXriON BQAip 
<a3 2011 and Schedule No. 02 thereto dated 

Schedule"; the Schedule and the Master Lease to the extent 
referred to as the "Lease") covering the equipment listed 
.and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish tc show for the public record the existence ofthe aforesaid 
Lease, and the respective interests therein ofthe parties and accordingly the Parties have caused 
this memorandum to be executed by th^ir respective duly authorized officers^ as ofthe date first 
above written. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable 
hereby acknowledged by each of the Parties 
and confirms the lease of the Equipi 
conditions of the Lease, and the Lessee 
are incorporated by reference as if fully 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereto, by this instrument the Lessor hereby leases 

inent to the Lessee in accordance with the terms and 
confirms and accepts such terms and conditions, which 

set forth hercin. 

I certify that I hold the title set Iforth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of 
the Lessor by authority of its Board of I )irectors and that I acknowledge that the execution ofthe 
foregoing instrument was the free act aid deed ofthe Lessor. I fiirther declare under penalty of 
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINA|NCING, INC. 

By: 
Name 
Title: 

I certify that [ hold the title set 
the Lessee by authority of its Board of 
foregoing instrument was the free act 
perjury that the foregoing is true and cojrect 

BJ SERVIC 

By: 
Name: 
Title: 

MPANY, U.S.A. 

J j Y ^ 
^fi^tH^rit' 

forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalfof 
: directors and that I acknowledge that the execution ofthe 

deed of the Lessee. I further declare under penalty of aid 

FSchedulcZcuvl 



Schedule A 

Ouantitv 
92 

Equipment Description 
3.260 c f . gravity covered hopper 
cars 

Reporting Marks and Numbers 
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313220 
313221 
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313223 
313224 
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313230 
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313233 
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313235 
313236 
313237 
313238 
313239 
313240 
313241 
313242 
313243 
313244 
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313246 
313247 
313248 
313249 
313250 
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313252 
313253 
313254 
313255 
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313259 
313260 
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313264 
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313266 
313267 
313268 
313269 
313270 
313271 
313272 
313273 
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313277 
313278 
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